undiscounted cash flows. The Company completed an impairment review of its assets as
at January 1, 2010 and December 31, 2010 and concluded that the assets were not
impaired in accordance with IFRS.

(d) Contributed surplus:

Included in contributed surplus at December 31, 2010 were amounts relating to share-
based compensation. When warrants or stock options were exercised, amounts in
contributed surplus relating to the exercise of instruments were transferred to capital
stock. Under Canadian GAAP, amounts relating to expired warrants or stock options
remained in contributed surplus indefinitely. Under IFRS, such amounts are transferred to
deficit.

(e) Statement of cash flows:

No material changes to cash flows resulted from the transition to IFRS.

STRIKEWELL ENERGY CORP.

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
(Expressed in Canadian Dollars)

For the Year Ended December 31, 2011 and 2010

 29

17. RECONCILIATIONS FROM CANADIAN GAAP TO IFRS

The Canadian GAAP statement of financial position at January 1, 2010 has been reconciled to
IFRS as follows:

Effect of

Canadian transition to

Notes GAAP IFRS IFRS

ASSETS

Current assets

Cash $ 1,382,109 $ - $ 1,382,109

Accounts receivable 103,877 - 103,877

1,485,986 - 1,485,986

Non-current assets

Mineral properties 1 - 1

Petroleum and natural gas interests 16 a&b 452,307 1,077 453,384

$ 1,938,294 $ 1,077 $ 1,939,371

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

Current liabilities

Accounts payable and accrued liabilities $ 341,371 $ - $ 341,371

Current portion of loan payable 1,128,444 - 1,128,444

1,469,815 - 1,469,815

Non-current liabilities

Notes payable 6,197,592 - 6,197,592

Asset retirement obligation 16b 862 1,077 1,939

7,668,269 1,077 7,669,346

SHAREHOLDERS' DEFICIENCY

Capital Stock  16,771,855 - 16,771,855

Contributed Surplus 16d 309,143 (309,143) -

Deficit 16d (22,810,973) 309,143 (22,501,830)

(5,729,975) - (5,729,975)

$ 1,938,294 $ 1,077 $ 1,939,371

STRIKEWELL ENERGY CORP.

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
(Expressed in Canadian Dollars)

For the Year Ended December 31, 2011 and 2010

 30

17. RECONCILIATIONS FROM CANADIAN GAAP TO IFRS (continued)

The Canadian GAAP statement of financial position at December 31, 2010 has been reconciled to
IFRS as follows:

Effect of

Canadian transition to

Notes GAAP IFRS IFRS

ASSETS

Current assets

Cash $ 252,115 $ - $ 252,115

Accounts receivable 34,861 - 34,861

Non-current assets 286,976 286,976

Mineral properties -   - -

Petroleum and natural gas interests 16a&b 446,582 961 447,543

$ 733,558 $ 961 $ 734,519

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

Current liabilities

Accounts payable and accrued liabilities $ 368,724 $ - $ 368,724

Current portion of loan payable -   - -

368,724 - 368,724

Non-current liabilities

Loan payable 1,215,036   - 1,215,036

Notes payable 4,559,258 - 4,559,258

Asset retirement obligation 16b 881 961 1,842

6,143,899 961 6,144,860

SHAREHOLDERS' DEFICIENCY

Capital Stock  16,771,855 - 16,771,855

Contributed Surplus 16d 309,143 (309,143)   -

Deficit 16d (22,491,339) 309,143 (22,182,196)

(5,410,341) -   (5,410,341)

$ 733,558 $ 961 $ 734,519

STRIKEWELL ENERGY CORP.

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
(Expressed in Canadian Dollars)

For the Year Ended December 31, 2011 and 2010

 31

17. RECONCILIATIONS FROM CANADIAN GAAP TO IFRS (continued)

The Canadian GAAP statement of loss and comprehensive loss for the year-ended December 31,
2010 has been reconciled to IFRS as follows:

Effect of

Canadian transition IFRS

GAAP to IFRS

Revenue

Petroleum and natural gas $ 121,490 $ $ 121,490

Miscellaneous -   -

121,490 -   121,490

Direct expenses

Production 66,535 66,535

Royalties 23,713 23,713

Depreciation and accretion 6,084 6,084

96,332 -   96,332

Operating income 25,158 -   25,158

Other expenses (income)

Administration fees 194,200 194,200

Directors' and officers' fees 18,000 18,000

Filing and transfer agent fees 18,066 18,066

Interest 607,720 607,720

Office and miscellaneous 13,565 13,565

Professional fees 64,894 64,894

916,445 -   916,445

Loss before other item and income tax recovery (891,287) -   (891,287)

Other item

Gain on sale of mineral property 1,199,999 1,199,999

Income before income tax recovery 308,712 -   308,712

Income tax recovery 10,922 10,922

Net income and comprehensive income for year $ 319,634   -   $ 319,634